along not more than three (3) blocks of a street pursuant to this Section if:  

1. The residential block contains a traffic ingress and egress to or from a commercial area 
comprising multiple retail businesses.  
2. The daily traffic count exceeds two thousand five hundred (2,500) cars on any part of the block 
containing the traffic ingress and/or egress referred to in Subsection (A)(1) of this Section; and  
3. The problems caused by non-resident parking on the block referred to in Subsection (A)(1) of 
this Section are chronic and well documented.